
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A. 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

Madrid, April 5, 2023 

 

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by 

Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp 

Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following 

 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 

269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") subscribed 

with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions 

of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities 

Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out 

under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the first quarter of the year 

2023 (from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2023): 

 
 No. of 

Shares 

Amount (€) Execution Average 

Price (€) 

Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 - 

Period Initial Amount (as at January 1, 2023) 460,513 5,264,639.14 - 

Purchases 1,355,366 -5,475,139.40 4.0396 

Sales -1,445,901 5,850,066.62 4.0460 

Expenses - 3,066.41 - 

Period Ending Balance (as at March 31, 2023) 369,978 5,636,499.95 - 

 

 

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period: 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Date  

(day/month/year) 

 

Trading 

operation 

 

No. of 

Shares 

Average 

Price (€) 
Cash (€) 

Total 

Accumula

ted  

(No. of 

Shares) 

Gross 

Amount (€) 

Number 

of trades 

Block  

trades 

Initial Amount     460,513 5,264,639.14   

02 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 2,542 3.6740 -9,339.31 463,055 5,255,299.83 5 0 

02 / 01 / 2023 Sales -46,000 3.7022 170,300.00 417,055 5,425,599.83 23 0 

03 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 41,800 3.7125 -155,182.37 458,855 5,270,417.46 18 0 

03 / 01 / 2023 Sales -20,000 3.7400 74,800.00 438,855 5,345,217.46 14 0 

04 / 01 / 2023 Sales -60,000 3.8060 228,360.00 378,855 5,573,577.46 62 0 

05 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 25,000 3.8808 -97,020.00 403,855 5,476,557.46 3 0 

05 / 01 / 2023 Sales -31,090 3.8881 120,881.00 372,765 5,597,438.46 27 0 

06 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 5,000 3.8560 -19,280.00 377,765 5,578,158.46 2 0 

06 / 01 / 2023 Sales -40,000 3.9292 157,167.57 337,765 5,735,326.03 51 0 

13 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 5,000 3.7740 -18,870.00 342,765 5,716,456.03 3 0 

13 / 01 / 2023 Sales -55,000 3.8444 211,440.00 287,765 5,927,896.03 59 0 

16 / 01 / 2023 Sales -37,076 3.8774 143,758.40 250,689 6,071,654.43 40 0 

17 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 14,306 3.9266 -56,173.97 264,995 6,015,480.46 8 0 

17 / 01 / 2023 Sales -30,000 3.9393 118,180.00 234,995 6,133,660.46 23 0 

18 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 40,229 3.9083 -157,225.56 275,224 5,976,434.90 33 0 

18 / 01 / 2023 Sales -15,000 3.9580 59,370.00 260,224 6,035,804.90 6 0 

19 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 55,968 3.8013 -212,749.70 316,192 5,823,055.20 37 0 

20 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 32,257 3.7862 -122,129.97 348,449 5,700,925.23 17 0 

23 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 10,000 3.8070 -38,070.00 358,449 5,662,855.23 2 0 

23 / 01 / 2023 Sales -45,000 3.8504 173,270.00 313,449 5,836,125.23 26 0 

24 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 46,886 3.7983 -178,089.36 360,335 5,658,035.87 39 0 

25 / 01 / 2023 Sales -44,720 3.8399 171,718.72 315,615 5,829,754.59 41 0 

26 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 22,142 3.8438 -85,109.56 337,757 5,744,645.03 17 0 

26 / 01 / 2023 Sales -25,000 3.8447 96,118.48 312,757 5,840,763.51 12 0 

27 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 93 3.9660 -368.84 312,850 5,840,394.67 1 0 

27 / 01 / 2023 Sales -40,000 3.9179 156,717.52 272,850 5,997,112.19 27 0 

30 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 5,926 3.9402 -23,349.92 278,776 5,973,762.27 5 0 

30 / 01 / 2023 Sales -24,300 3.9623 96,283.20 254,476 6,070,045.47 20 0 

31 / 01 / 2023 Purchases 5,000 4.0420 -20,210.00 259,476 6,049,835.47 2 0 

31 / 01 / 2023 Sales -35,000 4.0277 140,970.00 224,476 6,190,805.47 26 0 

01 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 15,000 4.1340 -62,010.00 239,476 6,128,795.47 6 0 

01 / 02 / 2023 Sales -35,000 4.1431 145,010.00 204,476 6,273,805.47 17 0 

02 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 13,087 4.1317 -54,071.84 217,563 6,219,733.63 12 0 

02 / 02 / 2023 Sales -20,000 4.2030 84,060.00 197,563 6,303,793.63 5 0 

03 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 5,768 4.2120 -24,294.82 203,331 6,279,498.81 5 0 

03 / 02 / 2023 Sales -34,150 4.2167 143,999.60 169,181 6,423,498.41 25 0 

06 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 51,162 4.1399 -211,807.11 220,343 6,211,691.30 34 0 



 

 

 

 

07 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 30,417 4.1421 -125,989.34 250,760 6,085,701.96 16 0 

07 / 02 / 2023 Sales -13,659 4.1500 56,684.85 237,101 6,142,386.81 13 0 

08 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 2,413 4.1861 -10,100.99 239,514 6,132,285.82 3 0 

08 / 02 / 2023 Sales -25,000 4.1900 104,750.00 214,514 6,237,035.82 23 0 

09 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 40,000 4.1766 -167,065.64 254,514 6,069,970.18 34 0 

09 / 02 / 2023 Sales -13,145 4.2046 55,269.00 241,369 6,125,239.18 4 0 

10 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 52,640 4.0975 -215,692.00 294,009 5,909,547.18 47 0 

13 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 10,000 4.0110 -40,110.00 304,009 5,869,437.18 6 0 

13 / 02 / 2023 Sales -40,000 4.0078 160,310.00 264,009 6,029,747.18 35 0 

14 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 27,000 4.0300 -108,810.00 291,009 5,920,937.18 14 0 

14 / 02 / 2023 Sales -20,000 4.0415 80,830.00 271,009 6,001,767.18 13 0 

15 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 34,000 3.9991 -135,968.00 305,009 5,865,799.18 30 0 

15 / 02 / 2023 Sales -10,300 4.0322 41,531.20 294,709 5,907,330.38 5 0 

16 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 48,094 3.9864 -191,723.24 342,803 5,715,607.14 45 0 

17 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 12,000 3.9675 -47,610.00 354,803 5,667,997.14 23 0 

17 / 02 / 2023 Sales -25,224 3.9864 100,552.66 329,579 5,768,549.80 29 0 

20 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 28,461 3.9683 -112,940.94 358,040 5,655,608.86 17 0 

20 / 02 / 2023 Sales -10,000 4.0160 40,160.00 348,040 5,695,768.86 8 0 

21 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 20,000 3.9340 -78,680.00 368,040 5,617,088.86 11 0 

21 / 02 / 2023 Sales -21,500 3.9756 85,475.00 346,540 5,702,563.86 12 0 

22 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 41,708 3.9075 -162,975.40 388,248 5,539,588.46 44 0 

23 / 02 / 2023 Sales -45,890 3.9972 183,433.30 342,358 5,723,021.76 31 0 

24 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 6,738 4.0040 -26,978.95 349,096 5,696,042.81 7 0 

24 / 02 / 2023 Sales -22,110 4.0175 88,826.64 326,986 5,784,869.45 15 0 

27 / 02 / 2023 Purchases 10,236 4.0036 -40,981.17 337,222 5,743,888.28 4 0 

27 / 02 / 2023 Sales -30,430 4.0581 123,487.20 306,792 5,867,375.48 16 0 

28 / 02 / 2023 Sales -46,000 4.3083 198,182.00 260,792 6,065,557.48 14 0 

01 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 16,446 4.3907 -72,209.76 277,238 5,993,347.72 11 0 

01 / 03 / 2023 Sales -20,000 4.4250 88,500.00 257,238 6,081,847.72 5 0 

02 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 43,800 4.3771 -191,716.40 301,038 5,890,131.32 19 0 

02 / 03 / 2023 Sales -10,000 4.4200 44,200.00 291,038 5,934,331.32 7 0 

03 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 9,042 4.3590 -39,413.75 300,080 5,894,917.57 14 0 

03 / 03 / 2023 Sales -31,240 4.4194 138,060.80 268,840 6,032,978.37 14 0 

06 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 20,263 4.3699 -88,548.25 289,103 5,944,430.12 21 0 

06 / 03 / 2023 Sales -25,000 4.4212 110,530.00 264,103 6,054,960.12 9 0 

07 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 50,375 4.3586 -219,565.67 314,478 5,835,394.45 25 0 

07 / 03 / 2023 Sales -741 4.4160 3,272.26 313,737 5,838,666.71 2 0 

08 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 14,895 4.3540 -64,853.04 328,632 5,773,813.67 12 0 

08 / 03 / 2023 Sales -41,232 4.4102 181,842.44 287,400 5,955,656.11 25 0 

09 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 6,500 4.3780 -28,457.00 293,900 5,927,199.11 9 0 

09 / 03 / 2023 Sales -40,000 4.4258 177,030.00 253,900 6,104,229.11 21 0 

10 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 10,000 4.2940 -42,940.00 263,900 6,061,289.11 9 0 



 

 

 

 

10 / 03 / 2023 Sales -31,900 4.3995 140,343.80 232,000 6,201,632.91 35 0 

13 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 56,313 4.2841 -241,249.03 288,313 5,960,383.88 49 0 

14 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 32,928 4.1861 -137,838.69 321,241 5,822,545.19 27 0 

15 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 38,000 4.1584 -158,020.00 359,241 5,664,525.19 40 0 

15 / 03 / 2023 Sales -15,000 4.2907 64,360.00 344,241 5,728,885.19 8 0 

16 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 27,925 4.0838 -114,041.41 372,166 5,614,843.78 43 0 

16 / 03 / 2023 Sales -24,000 4.1310 99,143.00 348,166 5,713,986.78 20 0 

17 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 45,000 4.0693 -183,117.97 393,166 5,530,868.81 35 0 

17 / 03 / 2023 Sales -8,559 4.1340 35,382.91 384,607 5,566,251.72 7 0 

20 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 56,459 3.8668 -218,317.54 441,066 5,347,934.18 34 0 

21 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 15,000 3.8960 -58,440.00 456,066 5,289,494.18 6 0 

21 / 03 / 2023 Sales -30,300 3.9202 118,782.00 425,766 5,408,276.18 29 0 

22 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 19,216 3.9032 -75,003.38 444,982 5,333,272.80 6 0 

22 / 03 / 2023 Sales -25,000 3.9260 98,150.00 419,982 5,431,422.80 17 0 

23 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 25,000 3.8720 -96,800.00 444,982 5,334,622.80 14 0 

23 / 03 / 2023 Sales -29,400 3.9398 115,830.00 415,582 5,450,452.80 20 0 

24 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 38,000 3.8849 -147,626.00 453,582 5,302,826.80 13 0 

24 / 03 / 2023 Sales -13,479 3.9429 53,146.84 440,103 5,355,973.64 10 0 

27 / 03 / 2023 Sales -49,105 4.0078 196,801.70 390,998 5,552,775.34 31 0 

28 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 19,820 4.0220 -79,716.04 410,818 5,473,059.30 26 0 

28 / 03 / 2023 Sales -15,351 4.0398 62,014.53 395,467 5,535,073.83 15 0 

29 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 5,000 4.0200 -20,100.00 400,467 5,514,973.83 3 0 

29 / 03 / 2023 Sales -45,000 4.0871 183,920.00 355,467 5,698,893.83 35 0 

30 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 2,511 4.2120 -10,576.33 357,978 5,688,317.50 5 0 

30 / 03 / 2023 Sales -30,000 4.2287 126,860.00 327,978 5,815,177.50 23 0 

31 / 03 / 2023 Purchases 42,000 4.1812 -175,611.14 369,978 5,639,566.361 25 0 

 
* * * 

                                                           
1 The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this 

amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 3,066.41), If we deduct the aforementioned expenses 

from this amount, the final cash amount, as of March 31, 2023, is € 5,636,499.95 included in the initial summary table, 


